

ASX Announcement

7 March 2025

RESPONSE TO MEDIA SPECULATION - DBC

The Star Entertainment Group Limited (ASX code: SGR) (**The Star**, **the Company** or **the Group**) notes recent media speculation including the article published online in the *Australian Financial Review* yesterday relating to various matters, including a potential sale of The Star's 50% equity interest in the Destination Brisbane Joint Venture (**DBC**) which owns The Star Brisbane integrated resort.

The Star confirms that, as announced to the ASX on 10 February 2025, it has been in discussions with its joint venture partners, Chow Tai Fook and Far East Consortium (**Joint Venture Partners**) in respect of a possible disposal of The Star's 50% equity interest in DBC to the Joint Venture Partners and related matters. The Star has been unable to reach an agreement with its Joint Venture Partners to date.

Authorised by:

Board of Directors

For further information:

Financial analysts and shareholders	Matthew Gregorowski Sodali & Co.	Tel: +61 422 534 755
Media	Helen Karlis Sodali & Co.	Tel: +61 404 045 325



